HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 89 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 the following:
- 4 "R.S. 46:440.1(E)(4), and to enact R.S. 24:517.3(E) and R.S. 46:440.1(E)(5) and (F),
- 5 relative"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 1, line 3, after "Fund;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 in its
- 8 entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, delete "Department of Health and Hospitals, and the
- 11 legislative auditor;"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 6, after "monies;" and before "and to" insert the following:
- 14 "to provide for reimbursement to the legislative auditor from the Department of Health and
- 15 Hospitals for certain audit services"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- "Section 1. R.S. 24:517.3(E) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 19 §517.3. Reimbursement for state audits
- 20 * * *
- E. The legislative auditor shall be reimbursed by the Department of Health
- 22 and Hospitals for actual expenses incurred in connection with any fiscal,
- performance, or investigative audit pertaining to the identification, cost containment,
- 24 and cost avoidance of fraud, waste, and abuse within the medical assistance program
- of this state, as provided in R.S. 46:440.1."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, change "Section 1. R.S. 46:440.1(C) through (E) are"
- 28 to "Section 2. R.S. 46:440.1(E)(4) is"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 30 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, change "46:440.1(F) is" to "46:440.1(E)(5) and (F)
- 31 are"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, delete lines 12 through 18 in their entirety

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "E. F." to "E."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a set of
- 7 asterisks
- 8 "* * *"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 10 On page 2, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
- 11 "F. In accordance with the provisions of R.S. 24:517.3, the Department of
- Health and Hospitals shall reimburse the legislative auditor for actual expenses
- incurred in connection with any fiscal, performance, or investigative audit conducted
- for a purpose specified in Subsection E of this Section."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."